Surveyors (Fees) Determination 2021

Disallowable instrument DI2021-130

made under the

Surveyors Act 2007, s 80 (Determination of fees)

1 Name of Instrument

This instrument is the Surveyors (Fees) Determination 2021.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 July 2021.

3 Determination of fees

I determine the fee payable for a matter listed in column 2 of the schedule to be the fee listed in the corresponding entry in column 4 of the schedule.

4 Payment of fees

A fee mentioned in the schedule is payable to the Territory by the person requesting the goods or services described in the schedule.

5 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Surveyors (Fees) Determination 2020* (DI2020-204).

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Planning and Land Management 15 June 2021

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Relevant Section for which a fee is payable	Description of Matter for which fee is payable	Fee Payable GST Exempt	Fee Payable GST Exempt
		\$	\$
		2020-21	2021-22
g		(22.00	
Section 6	Application for Registration	632.00	643.00
Section 6	Application for Reciprocal Registration from Interstate	632.00	643.00
Section 6	Application for Reciprocal Registration from overseas	793.00	807.00
Section 6	Initial Annual Registration per quarter or part thereof	Nil	Nil
Section 8	Issue letter of accreditation	136.00	139.00
Section 17 & Section 19	Continuation notice for joint registration as a surveyor in the ACT and in NSW	648.00	660.00
Section 17 & Section 19	Annual continuation notice for registration as a surveyor	527.00	537.00
Section 18	Surcharge for late payment of a continuation notice	52.00	53.00
Section 21	Lifting section 20 suspension	607.00	618.00

Note: The amount in column 3 is for comparison purposes only.